FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-03-2000



101505236

10. 23.00

	PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other
Reel # Frame #	
	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties Execution Date
Name (line 1) John Crescenti	attached Month Day Year 09 21 00
	0) 21 00
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1) Srinivas Kavuri	09 19 00
Name (line 2)	09610738
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) CommVault Systems, In	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 2 Crescent Place	of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Oceanport	New Jersey 07757-0090
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
+Address (line 4£/2000 GTUN11 00000100 09610733	
FC:581 40.00 0	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is	estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Offi	over Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief ce of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-ction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			- 14					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B		Pa	age 2			Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
Correspond	lent Name a	nd Address	Area C	Code and Tel	ephone Nun	nber	(512) 49	99-6200
Name	Russell C. S	cott		W				
Address (line 1)	Akin, Gum	p, Strauss, Haue	r & Feld, 1	L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	816 Congre	ss Avenue, Suite	1900					
Address (line 3)	Austin, Tex	as 78701						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the tot	al number of page y attachments	s of the att	tached convey	ance docum	ent #	6	
Enter Pa 09/610,738	atent Applica	or Patent Numl Application Number of tion Number(s) her with a new Patent inventor.	or the Patent N	Number (DO NOT	Pate	umbers for a	the same propo	Day Year
	pplication nur . Application i	nber	PCT PCT		PCT PCT		PCT PCT	
Number of P	Properties	Enter the total n	umber of p	roperties invo	lved.	# 1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amoun	t for Prope	rties Listed (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.	.00	
Method of P Deposit Acc (Enter for paym	ount	Enclosed count or if additional	fees can be cl	Deposit A				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			Deposit Acco		# 01-	-0660	
			Authorizatie	on to charge ad	ditional fees:	Yes 🔀] No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Russell C.	Scott	
Name of P	erson	Signing

Punel	. م	Lest
Signature		

10/20/00 **Date**

FORM PTO		RDATION FORM COVER SH		IIS Denar	tment o	Commerce
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99	-1619C	CONTINUATION	•	Patent and	d Trader	nark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY		P	ATE	NT
Conveying		Mark if additional names of conveying attached	ing parties	Exe	cution	Date
r	al Conveying Parties	attached		Month	Day	Year
Name (line 1)	David A. Oshinsky			09	20	00
Name (line 2)						
L				Exe	cution	Date
Name (line 1)	Anand Prahlad			Month	Day	Year
				09	20	00
Name (line 2)						
Nome (III)				Exe	cution	Date
Name (line 1)				Month	Day	Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving	Party(ies)	7				
	al Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached			
Name (line 1)						be recorded ent and the
Nome (II o				receivi	ng party	
Name (line 2)				States,	an appo	ointment
Address (line 1)				is attac	hed. (De	epresentative esignation
Address (line I)				docum	e a sepa ent from	
Address (line 2)				Assign	ment.)	
				_		
Address (line 3)		·				
Name (line 1)	City	State/Country	Zip Code] If docu	ment to	be recorded
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					ssignme ng party	nt and the
Name (line 2)				domici	led in th	e United
				of a do	mestic r	epresentative
Address (line 1)				must b	e a sepa	
				docum Assign	ent from ment.)	1
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)				7		
radioso (inic s)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	J		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun		onal numbers attached			
		r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER			perty).	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Numbe	<u>r(</u> s)		

044463.0024 AUSTIN 203778 v1

Attorney Docket No. 99CV02

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, John Crescenti, Srinivas Kavuri, David Alan Oshinsky, and Anand

Prahlad, residing in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey invented certain new and

useful improvements in a

MODULAR BACKUP AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH A STORAGE AREA NETWORK

as described and set forth in an application for patent filed July 6, 2000.

WHEREAS, COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal place of business at

Oceanport, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said

invention, improvements, application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or

thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, us, the said John Crescenti, Srinivas Kavuri, David

Alan Oshinsky, and Anand Prahlad, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements,

AUSTIN 187940 v1

applications, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U. S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. We hereby agree to communicate to the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC. may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said COMMVAULT SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0924

Signed at Oceanport, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, this
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)
I, Ammed Smith, a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that John Crescenti, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of Dan 27, 2000.
Notary Public Nota Prew Leave
My Commission expires on: $5/20/2 \times 5$

SEAL

PATENT

REEL: 011193 FRAME: 0925

Signed at Oceanport, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, this _____ day of ________, 2000.

Srinivas Kavuri

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)

I, James James, a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Srinivas Kavuri, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this ______ day of Statember, 2000.

Notary Public

STEPHANIE J. SMITH MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

Signed at Oceanport, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, this 20th day of September, 2000.

David Alan Oshinsky

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)

I, Marie Jane , a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David Alan Oshinsky, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Aug of Stranber, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission expires on:

SEAL

Signed at Oceanport, in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, this 20th day of September, 2000.

Anand Prahlad

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH)

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

I, In It is, a Notary Public in and for County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Anand Prahlad, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10th day of Jeptomber, 2000.

Notary Public

STEPHANIE J. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 5/28/2004

My Commission expires on: 5/8/2004

SEAL